LAW OFFICES OF

LAW OFFICES OF

ROTH & GOLDMAN

LOS ANGELES OFFICE 523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707
ELEPHONE (213) 688-11707 MIN 12 HOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-1102

102284658

11-19-2002

E-MAIL: rothgoldman@earthlink.net

FINANCE SECTION

11/18/2002 01 FC:8521 11.12-03

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

Box ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231	November 7, 2002
Dear Sir:	
Please record the attached original	l documents or copies thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Reflex Sport Products, Inc. 5040 West Harold Gatty Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	 [] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: Utah [] Association [] Limited Partnership
 NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY Jas. D. Easton, Inc. 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202 Van Nuys, California 91406 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic light of the U.S., a domestic li	[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: California [] Association [] Limited Partnership - State: stic representative designation is attached
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement	[] Merger [] Change of Name
Execution Date: November 4, 2002 4. APPLICATION AND/OR REGISTRATION A. Application No(s): B. Registration No(s): 1,198,037	NUMBER(S)
GTDN11 00000227 1198037	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0242

5.	Roth & Goldman, P.A. 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, California 90014
6.	TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 1
7.	TOTAL FEE \$40. [X] Enclosed [] Excess, if any, is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069.

8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document - 3.

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/llr

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Reflex Sport Products, Inc., a Utah corporation, adopted and used the trademark REFLEX in connection with ski poles, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,198,037, issued June 15, 1982; and,

WHEREAS, Reflex Sport Products, Inc., changed its name to Easton RSP, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Jas. D. Easton, Inc., a California corporation was the sole shareholder and parent corporation of Easton RSP, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Easton RSP, Inc. was liquidated on September 30, 1998 and all of its assets, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,198,037, were distributed to Jas. D. Easton, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Easton RSP, Inc. does hereby formally assign and transfer to Jas. D. Easton, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 1,198,037.

EASTON RSP, INC.

NOV 0 4 2002	Jahr Cra	mer
Dated	John Cramer, Vice Pres	ident – General Counsel
State of California } County of Los Angeles }		
On November 4, 2002, before me	e, N.B.GROAT	, Notary Public,
personally appeared	<u> </u>	personally known to me –
or- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person(s) whose	e name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me	that he/she/they executed the same	in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	e(s) on the instrument the entity upo	n behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.		
N. B. GROAT Commission # 1262281 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 12, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0244